PUNAJB VIDHAN SABHA SECRETARIAT

Starred Questions
TO BE ASKED AT THE MEETING OF THE PUNJAB VIDHAN S

Friday, the 28" February 2020

ABHA TO BE HELD ON

To construct Memorial site at Village Kut

*2559. Sardar Kulwant Singsh Pandori, M.L.A:- Will the Cultural Affairs Minister be pleased to state:-
a) whether it is fact that Kutba Bahmania vill ing i i i

b) whether it is also a fact that g foundatio

N

c) if the reply to part (b) above be in the
government to construct memorial site the

onstructed so far;

affirmative whether there is any proposal under consideration of the

reat in view of its importance in Sikh history?

To open R.T.A office in Pathankot

*2471. Shri Amit Vij, M.L.A:- Will the Transport Minister be pleased to state the time by which the long awaited demand for opening R.T.A office in Pathankot will be fulfilled?

Bricklining of Malukpur Minor
*2574. Shri Nathu Ram, MLL.A:- Wil| the Water Resources Minister be pleased to state:-

a) whether it is a fact that the Malukpur minor passing along Raipur and Chak Kala Tibba (Fazilka) has not been completely bricklined till now and almost its first half part from Burji No. 0 to 95500 has not been constructed completely; if so, the reasons therefor;

b) if the reply to part (a) above be in the affirmative, the plan of the government to complete the remaining part of said minor and the time by which the same is likely to be bricklined?

To provide the facili of Ultrasound in the Civil Hospital of Tehsil Tapa
*2452. Sardar Pirmal Singh Dhaula, M.L.A:- Will the Health and Family Welfare Minister be pleased to state whether it is a fact that there is no facility of ultrasound for patients in Civil Hospital of District Barnala's Tehsil Tapa; if s0, the time by which the ultrasound machine is likely to be provided?

Regarding the work of new building of Longowal Senior Secondary School Sunam
*2724. Shri Aman Arora, M.L.A:- Wil the Education Minister be pleased to state:-

a) the total estimated cost worked out for completion of new building of Longowal Senior Secondary School Girls, Sunam and whether the entire fund has since been released;
b) whether the building of said school has s

government intends to complete the same ?

ince been completed in all respects; if not, the time by which the

To set-up a Police Post at Tepla-Banur G.T. Road
*2511. Shri Madan Lal Jalalpur, M.L.A:- Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to set-up a Police Post and a Rural Rapid Vehicle Squad on Tepla-Banur G.T. Road to strengthen more the road safety and other vigilance facilities? ‘

Construction of fly over on Four-S chowk in Amritsar
*2400. Shri Sunil Dutti, M.L.A.:- Will the Local Government Minister be pleased to state:-
a) whether it is a fact that proposal had been made by the government to construct a fly over at Four-S chowk in Amritsar and no-objection certificate from the Central Government in this regard was received in year 2015 and the said no-objection certificate had been withdrawn by the Central Government in the year 2018;
b) If so, keeping in view of traffic snarls and important public buildings on said road, the steps being taken by the State Government to get new N.O.C. from the Central Government to construct the said fly over?

To protect the crop of the farmers of Baba Bakala from wild animals
*2746. Sardar Santokh Singh Bhalaipur,

ML.L.A:- Will the Forest Minister be pleased to state:-
a) whether it is a fact that wild animals are destroying the crops of farmers in thousand acres agriculture land adjacent to the forest land in Baba Bakala Constituency;

b) the steps taken/likely to be taken by the government in the above mentioned area to protect the crops of farmers?

Construction work of Veterinary Hospital N urmahal
*2692. Sardar Gurpartap Singh, Wadala, MLL..A:- Will the Animal Husbandry Minister be pleased to state which the construction work of new building of Veterinary Hospital Nurmahal has been completed; if so, the time by which Veterinary Hospital will be made operational in said new building?

To solve the problem of Potable water ‘
*2356._Shri Dinesh Singh,MLA - Will the Water Supply and Sanitation Minister be pleased to state the efforts being made by the Government to put an end to the problem of potable water in Gram Panchayat Kui and Panjalan, block Dharkalan, district Pathankot together with the time by which the problem of potable water in these villages is likely to be solved ? C\ Ve 21:2.2°
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To provide additional water to the residents of Rajpura city
*2537. Sardar Hardyal Singh Kamboj, M.L.A:- Will the Water Resources Minister be pleased to state whether the government proposes to increase the drinking water capacity from the Bhakhra main line for Rajpura city in view of day by day increasing population of the said city; if so, the time by which additional water is likely to be provided to the people of Rajpura city by the government?

Posts of Civil dispensaries of Balachaur
*2463. Shri Darshan Lal, M.L.A:- Will the Health and Family Welfare Minister be pleased to state:-

a) The category-wise total number of sanctioned posts in Civil Dispensaries and Civil Hospitals falling in Balachaur Constituency;

b) The category-wise number of vacant posts in above said dispensaries and hospitals;

¢) The time by which the above mentioned vacant posts are likely to be filled up?

To repair the road
*2754. Sardar Darshan Singh Brar, M.L.A:- Will the Public Works (B & R) Minister be pleased to state whether the Government would carry out the repair of road from Badhni Kalan to Raoke Kalan to Jawahar Singh Wali falling in Bagha Purana Assembly Constituency on priority basis; if so, the details thereof?

Present Status of Development Works of AMRUT City Project, Sri Mukatsar Sahib.
*2609. Sardar Kanwarjit Singh Barkandi, M.L.A:- Will the Local Government Minister be pleased to state the names of various developments works executed in Sri Mukatsar Sahib City after declaration of Sri Mukatsar Sahib as AMRUT city alongwith the present status of the left out work?

Shagun Scheme

*2572. 1.Smt. Satkar Kaur, MLL.A

2.Shri Pawan Kumar Tinu, M.L.A } :- Will the Social Justice, Empowerment and Minorities Minister be pleased to state:-

a) whether there is any proposal under consideration of the government to provide Shagun Schemes which are lying pending under the Aashirwad Scheme; if so, the time by which the same will be provided;

b) whether there is any proposal under the consideration of the government to enhance the Shagun Scheme from Rs. 21,000/~ to Rs. 51000/~ ; if so, the time by which it is likely to be implemented; .

¢) whether there is any proposal under consideration of the government to increase the time period of submiting the file of Shagun Scheme from one month to two month before and two months after the marriage of the girl; if so, the time by which it is likely to be implemented;

d) whether there is any proposal under consideration of the government to increase annual income of the family receiving Shagun Scheme from Rs. 60,000/~ to Rs. 1,20,000/-; if so, the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

Construction of building of Degree College Shahbajpur
*2730. Sardar Ramanjit Singh Sikki, M.L.A:- Will the Higher Education Minister be pleased to state whether It is a fact that the construction of building of Degree college at Shahbajpur district Tarn Taran is still lying incomplete, 1f s0, the reasons therefor togetherwich the time by which the said building is likely to be completed ?

Tiolet facilities in the villages of Rupnagar
*2709. Sardar Amarjit Singh Sandoa, M.L.A:- Will the Water Supply & Sanitation Minister be pleased to state the amount released for the toilets in the villages of Rupnagar Assembly Constituency alongwith number of people who have been benefited from the same as of now ?

To make good the shortage of facilities and staff shortage in building of Mother-Child Healthcare Hospital
*2761. Shri Sanjeev Talwar, MLL.A:- will the Health & Family Welfare Minister be pleased to state whether it is a fact that Mother Child Health Care Hospital built at Sector-32 in Constituency Ludhiana East is quite big, but there is considerable lack of required facilities, machinery and shortage of staff in said hospital; if so, efforts being made to make good the shortage of required facilities, machinery and staff in said hospital?

To Construct new bridge in place of old bridge
*2769. Sardar Sukhjit Singh, M.L.A:- Will the Public Works (B & R) Minister be pleased to state whether it is in the notice of Govt. that the bridge constructed on Dharmkot-Fatehgarh Pantoor road village Kania (Moga) is in dilapidated condition and not fit for traffic; if so the time by which the Government will consider to construct new bridge in place of old bridge?

Scheme to waive off fifty thousand loan of the people belonging to Dalit Samaj
*2616. Dr. Sukhwinder Kumar, M.L.A:- Will the Social Justice, Empowerment & Minorities Minister be pleased to state whether there is any proposal under consideration of the government to waive off Fifty Thousand loan of the people belonging to Dalit Samaj, if so, the time by which the same will be waived off ?
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